- 1 HR752
- 2 132109-1
- 3 By Representatives Harper and Merrill
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 26-MAY-11

1	132109-1:n:05/25/2011:JMW/jmw LRS2011-3246
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE GORDO HIGH SCHOOL BASEBALL TEAM FOR
9	WINNING THE 2011 AHSAA CLASS 3A CHAMPIONSHIP.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is with great pride and pleasure that
12	the Gordo High School Baseball Team is congratulated for
13	winning the 2011 AHSAA Class 3A Championship with a stunning
14	7-6 victory over Madison Academy on May 19, 2011, at Riverwalk
15	Stadium in Montgomery; and
16	WHEREAS, the Greenwave of Gordo High School rallied
17	in the bottom of the seventh inning, scoring five runs to win
18	the coveted title, having started the series with a $7-3$
19	victory over Madison Academy the previous day; and
20	WHEREAS, Kainen Sullivan was named Most Valuable
21	Player, as he fulfilled a promise made years ago to help win a
22	championship for Gordo High School; and
23	WHEREAS, the unparalleled success of the team is the
24	result of not only the devotion and hard work of the team
25	members, but also the experience, dedication, and leadership
26	provided by Head Coach Jonathan Pate; and

WHEREAS, every player on the team made significant
contributions to the outstanding season, and these
exceptionally accomplished student-athletes are the source of
justifiable pride to their families, their school, and the
entire community; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Gordo High School
Baseball Team is honored and commended for winning the 2011

Baseball Team is honored and commended for winning the 2011
AHSAA Class 3A State Championship and, by copy of this
resolution to the school for appropriate display, we extend
heartiest congratulations and best wishes for continuing
success in all future endeavors.

9

10

11

12